TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Probat Burns, Inc.		01/05/2010	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Probat, Inc.	
Street Address:	601 Corporate Woods Parkway	
City:	Vernon Hills	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60061-3111	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2478084	THERMATWO

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (412)945-5933

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 412-471-8815

Email: assignments@webblaw.com
Correspondent Name: J. MATTHEW PRITCHARD
Address Line 1: THE WEBB LAW FIRM

Address Line 2: 436 Seventh Avenue, 700 Koppers Building Address Line 4: Pittsburgh, PENNSYLVANIA 15219

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	3293-001193
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	J. Matthew Pritchard, Reg. No. 46,228
Signature:	/JMP/
Date:	09/09/2010

Total Attachments: 3 source=001193#page1.tif source=001193#page2.tif source=001193#page3.tif



PAGE 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "PROBAT BURNS, INC.",

CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "PROBAT BURNS, INC." TO "PROBAT, INC.",

FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE FIFTH DAY OF JANUARY, A.D. 2010, AT

3:03 O'CLOCK P.M.

0904951 8100

100320061

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

AUTHENT CATION: 7924883

DATE: 04-12-10

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 03:06 FM 01/05/2010 FILED 03:03 PM 01/05/2010 SRV 100009873 - 0904951 FILE

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

The corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware does hereby certify: FIRST: That at a meeting of the Board of Directors of PROBAT BURNS, INC. resolutions were duly adopted setting forth a proposed amendment of the Certificate of Incorporation of said corporation, declaring said amendment to be advisable and calling a meeting of the stockholders of said corporation for consideration thereof. The resolution setting forth the proposed amendment is as follows: RESOLVED, that the Certificate of Incorporation of this corporation be amended by changing the Article thereof numbered "Article ! amended, said Article shall be and read as follows: "The name of the corporation shall be: Probat, Inc." SECOND: That thereafter, pursuant to resolution of its Board of Directors, a special meeting of the stockholders of said corporation was duly called and held upon notice in accordance with Section 222 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware at which meeting the necessary number of shares as required by statute were voted in favor of the amendment. THIRD: That said amendment was duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said corporation has caused this certificate to be day of January signed this Authorized Officer Title: Vice President and Secretary Name: Anlta Gail James Print or Type

RECORDED: 09/09/2010